

CENTRAL PARK PHASE 1A
CONTRACT NO. 7008
BID OPENING: July 12, 2013

Item	Quantity	Joe Daniels Construction		Speedway
		Price	Extension	Sand & Gravel Inc. Price
10701 - TRAFFIC CONTROL - LS	1.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$6,000.00
10911 - MOBILIZATION - LS	1.00	\$158,885.00	\$158,885.00	\$264,000.00
20130 - UNDERDRAIN - LF	100.00	\$11.50	\$1,150.00	\$20.00
20101 - EXCAVATION CUT - CY	5,776.00	\$13.50	\$77,976.00	\$10.95
20201 - FILL BORROW - TONS	16,013.00	\$8.85	\$141,715.05	\$10.50
20221 - 6" TOPSOIL - SY	19,338.00	\$3.48	\$67,296.24	\$4.30
20221 - 12" TOPSOIL - SY	425.00	\$7.00	\$2,975.00	\$7.15
20302 - SAWCUT CONCRETE FULL DEPTH - LF	15.00	\$5.00	\$75.00	\$3.50
20303 - SAWCUT BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT - LF	259.00	\$2.75	\$712.25	\$1.50
20312 - REMOVE CATCHBASIN - EACH	1.00	\$475.00	\$475.00	\$400.00
20313 - REMOVE INLET - EACH	3.00	\$250.00	\$750.00	\$350.00
20314 - REMOVE PIPE - LF	328.00	\$22.50	\$7,380.00	\$16.00
20321 - REMOVE CONCRETE PAVEMENT - SY	24.00	\$10.00	\$240.00	\$10.00
20322 - REMOVE CONCRETE CURB AND GUTTER - LF	667.00	\$3.65	\$2,434.55	\$3.00
20323 - REMOVE CONCRETE SIDEWALK AND DRIVE - SY	502.00	\$1.00	\$502.00	\$9.00
20326 - REMOVE FENCE - LF	150.00	\$8.00	\$1,200.00	\$2.50
20336 - PIPE PLUG - EACH	2.00	\$175.00	\$350.00	\$300.00
20503 - ADJUST INLET - EACH	3.00	\$325.00	\$975.00	\$300.00
20506 - ADJUST SEWER ACCESS STRUCTURE CASTING - EACH	1.00	\$325.00	\$325.00	\$350.00
20701 - TERRACE SEEDING - SY	22,735.00	\$0.80	\$18,188.00	\$0.75
20704 - INFILTRATION SEEDING - SY	125.00	\$3.00	\$375.00	\$2.80
21001 - EROSION CONTROL PLAN AND IMPLEMENTATION - LS	1.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$1,500.00
21002 - EROSION CONTROL INSPECTION - EACH	42.00	\$200.00	\$8,400.00	\$350.00
21011 - CONSTRUCTION ENTRANCE - EACH	4.00	\$1,500.00	\$6,000.00	\$1,200.00
21012 - STREET CONSTRUCTION ENTRANCE BERM - EACH	1.00	\$1,750.00	\$1,750.00	\$1,000.00
21013 - STREET SWEEPING - LS	1.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$2,000.00
21021 - SILT FENCE-COMplete - LF	5,780.00	\$2.00	\$11,560.00	\$1.10
21031 - INLET PROTECTION, TYPE C - COMPLETE - EACH	4.00	\$100.00	\$400.00	\$200.00
21041 - INLET PROTECTION, TYPE D - COMPLETE - EACH	39.00	\$200.00	\$7,800.00	\$250.00
21064 - EROSION MATTING, CLASS I, TYPE B - SY	1,823.00	\$2.50	\$4,557.50	\$2.25

21092 - TERRACE RESTORATION - SY	30.00	\$20.00	\$600.00	\$18.00
30201 - TYPE "A" CONCRETE CURB AND GUTTER - LF	152.00	\$27.00	\$4,104.00	\$24.00
30301 - 5-INCH CONCRETE SIDEWALK - SF	2,385.00	\$6.00	\$14,310.00	\$4.10
30302 - 7-INCH CONCRETE SIDEWALK AND DRIVE - SF	818.00	\$6.85	\$5,603.30	\$4.50
30340 - CURB RAMP DETECTABLE WARNING FIELDS - SF	192.00	\$26.00	\$4,992.00	\$35.00
40101 - CRUSHED AGGREGATE BASE COURSE, GRADATION NO. 1 - TON	111.00	\$15.00	\$1,665.00	\$16.00
40102 - CRUSHED AGGREGATE BASE COURSE, GRADATION NO. 2 OR NO. 3 - TON	2,484.00	\$14.00	\$34,776.00	\$15.00
40202 - HMA PAVEMENT TYPE E-1 - TON	484.00	\$71.50	\$34,606.00	\$68.60
40211 - TACK COAT - GAL	68.00	\$3.00	\$204.00	\$3.00
40402 - 9-INCH CONCRETE PAVEMENT - SF	6,030.00	\$8.40	\$50,652.00	\$6.25
50211 - SELECT BACKFILL FOR STORM SEWER - TF	1,219.00	\$1.00	\$1,219.00	\$0.10
50202 - TYPE II DEWATERING - LS	1.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00
50212 - SELECT BACKFILL FOR SANITARY SEWER - TF	74.00	\$1.00	\$74.00	\$1.00
50225 - UTILITY TRENCH PATCH TYPE III - TF	100.00	\$58.00	\$5,800.00	\$10.00
50352 - 6-INCH SANITARY SEWER LATERAL - LF	74.00	\$95.80	\$7,089.20	\$222.00
50390 - SEWER ELECTRONIC MARKERS - EACH	15.00	\$25.00	\$375.00	\$60.00
50401 - 12-INCH HDPE STORM SEWER PIPE - LF	378.00	\$45.80	\$17,312.40	\$36.00
50411 - 12-INCH RCP STORM SEWER PIPE - LF	637.00	\$46.50	\$29,620.50	\$39.00
50412 - 15-INCH RCP STORM SEWER PIPE - LF	62.00	\$51.00	\$3,162.00	\$41.00
50451 - 12-INCH X 12-INCH HDPE STORM SEWER TEE - EACH	2.00	\$200.00	\$400.00	\$300.00
50461 - 12-INCH RCP AE - EACH	2.00	\$500.00	\$1,000.00	\$660.00
50499 - CONCRETE COLLAR - EACH	6.00	\$200.00	\$1,200.00	\$350.00
50601 - 12-INCH RCP AE GATE - EACH	2.00	\$425.00	\$850.00	\$445.00
50741 - TYPE "H" INLET - EACH	15.00	\$1,375.00	\$20,625.00	\$1,750.00
50780 - CLEANOUT - EACH	1.00	\$300.00	\$300.00	\$500.00
50791 - SANITARY SEWER TAP - EACH	1.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$1,700.00
50801 - UTILITY LINE OPENING (ULO) - EACH	15.00	\$400.00	\$6,000.00	\$425.00
60802.0 - PAVEMENT MARKING EPOXY, LINE, 6-INCH - LF	101.00	\$3.25	\$328.25	\$2.95
60818.0 - PAVEMENT MARKING EPOXY, STOP LINE, 25-INCH - LF	71.00	\$8.00	\$568.00	\$7.50

60835.0 - PAVEMENT MARKING EPOXY, SYMBOL, RAILROAD CROSSING - EACH	2.00	\$895.00	\$1,790.00	\$850.00
70001 - FURNISH AND INSTALL 4-INCH PIPE AND FITTINGS - LF	50.00	\$108.00	\$5,400.00	\$112.00
70002 - FURNISH AND INSTALL 6-INCH PIPE AND FITTINGS - LF	89.00	\$110.00	\$9,790.00	\$102.00
70009 - FURNISH AND INSTALL 1-INCH SERVICE LATERALS - LF	50.00	\$80.00	\$4,000.00	\$92.00
70011 - FURNISH AND INSTALL 2-INCH SERVICE LATERALS - LF	672.00	\$78.00	\$52,416.00	\$62.00
70408 - SELECT FILL - SAND FOR WATER - LF	861.00	\$1.00	\$861.00	\$1.00
70418.0 - ADJUST WATER VALVE BOX - EACH	2.00	\$125.00	\$250.00	\$200.00
70427 - FURNISH AND INSTALL 4-INCH WATER VALVE - EACH	1.00	\$1,135.00	\$1,135.00	\$1,550.00
70428 - FURNISH AND INSTALL 6-INCH WATER VALVE - EACH	1.00	\$1,355.00	\$1,355.00	\$1,850.00
70450 - FURNISH AND INSTALL CURB BOX - EACH	3.00	\$400.00	\$1,200.00	\$500.00
70451 - FURNISH AND INSTALL CURB STOP - EACH	3.00	\$650.00	\$1,950.00	\$750.00
70453.0 - ABANDON EXISTING CURB BOX - EACH	1.00	\$100.00	\$100.00	\$750.00
70455 - PIPE PLUG FOR WATERMAIN INSTALLATION - EACH	1.00	\$250.00	\$250.00	\$500.00
70456 - FURNISH EXCAVATION AND DITCH FOR LIVE TAP - EACH	1.00	\$1,150.00	\$1,150.00	\$2,000.00
90001 - 4-INCH PVC STORM SEWER - LF	34.00	\$44.00	\$1,496.00	\$43.00
90002 - 6-INCH PVC STORM SEWER - LF	56.00	\$47.00	\$2,632.00	\$45.00
90003 - 8-INCH D.I. STORM SEWER - LF	52.00	\$65.00	\$3,380.00	\$65.00
90004 - 12-INCH STORM PLUG - EACH	1.00	\$100.00	\$100.00	\$250.00
90005 - 15-INCH STORM PLUG - EACH	2.00	\$105.00	\$210.00	\$275.00
90006 - 2 FOOT X 2 FOOT STORM CATCH BASIN - EACH	4.00	\$1,350.00	\$5,400.00	\$1,600.00
90007 - 2-INCH THICK STYROFOAM INSULATION - LF	105.00	\$10.00	\$1,050.00	\$12.00
90008 - CONNECT TO EXISTING WATER SERVICE - EACH	1.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$1,900.00
90009 - ENGINEERED SOIL - SY	33.00	\$32.50	\$1,072.50	\$40.00
90010 - ABANDON EXISTING WATER SERVICE - EACH	1.00	\$685.00	\$685.00	\$1,500.00
90011 - OVERHEAD UTILITY REMOVAL - LS	1.00	\$6,500.00	\$6,500.00	\$1,500.00
90012 - REMOVE EXISTING WOOD PLANTER BOX - EACH	7.00	\$60.00	\$420.00	\$35.00
90013 - REMOVE EXISTING WOOD TIMBERS - LF	125.00	\$3.00	\$375.00	\$2.00

90014 - SAND BACKFILL FOR INFILTRATION BASIN - CY	179.00	\$30.00	\$5,370.00	\$45.00
90015 - FENCE - LF	3,326.00	\$38.75	\$128,882.50	\$37.60
90016 - BENCH, BACKED - EACH	13.00	\$2,550.00	\$33,150.00	\$2,700.00
90017 - BENCH, BACKLESS - EACH	4.00	\$2,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$2,000.00
90018 - BIKE RACK - EACH	10.00	\$425.00	\$4,250.00	\$310.00
90019 - BOULDER WALL - SF	230.00	\$42.00	\$9,660.00	\$19.00
90020 - MOUNTABLE INTEGRAL CONCRETE CURB AND GUTTER - LF	488.00	\$30.00	\$14,640.00	\$25.00
90021 - CONCRETE 5-INCH, INTEGRAL COLOR WITH TEXTURE - SF	11,219.00	\$7.70	\$86,386.30	\$9.10
90022 - CONCRETE 5-INCH, INTEGRAL COLOR NO TEXTURE - SF	629.00	\$8.40	\$5,283.60	\$6.10
90023 - CONCRETE 9-INCH, INTEGRAL COLOR WITH TEXTURE - SF	1,583.00	\$13.00	\$20,579.00	\$13.00
90024 - CONCRETE 9-INCH, INTEGRAL COLOR NO TEXTURE - SF	5,764.00	\$14.10	\$81,272.40	\$10.10
90025 - CONCRETE 24-INCH, INTEGRAL COLOR WITH TEXTURE - SF	435.00	\$35.00	\$15,225.00	\$40.00
90026 - DRINKING FOUNTAIN - EACH	1.00	\$3,450.00	\$3,450.00	\$5,800.00
90027 - PICNIC TABLE - EACH	4.00	\$5,250.00	\$21,000.00	\$7,025.00
90028 - REMOVABLE BOLLARD - EACH	15.00	\$1,580.00	\$23,700.00	\$1,225.00
90029 - TRASH AND RECYCLE RECEPTACLES - EACH	6.00	\$1,200.00	\$7,200.00	\$900.00
90030 - RESTROOM PAVILION - GENERAL BUILDING - EACH	1.00	\$632,480.00	\$632,480.00	\$665,500.00
90031 - RESTROOM PAVILION - PLUMBING - EACH	1.00	\$23,000.00	\$23,000.00	\$41,000.00
90032 - RESTROOM PAVILION - VENTILATION - EACH	1.00	\$9,330.00	\$9,330.00	\$13,500.00
90033 - RESTROOM PAVILION - ELECTRICAL - EACH	1.00	\$92,445.00	\$92,445.00	\$87,600.00
90034 - ELECTRICAL - LS	1.00	\$130,195.00	\$130,195.00	\$122,403.00
90035 - REPLACE INLET CASTING - EACH	1.00	\$800.00	\$800.00	\$500.00
90036 - HAULING AND DISPOSAL- PETROLEUM CONTAMINATED - TON	1,825.00	\$38.15	\$69,623.75	\$35.50
90037 - HAULING AND DISPOSAL- INDUSTRIAL FILL - TON	6,450.00	\$37.08	\$239,166.00	\$46.00
20219 - BREAKER RUN - TON	1,648.00	\$13.50	\$22,248.00	\$13.00

=====

CONTRACT TOTALS			\$2,570,686.29	\$2,769,126.90
------------------------	--	--	-----------------------	-----------------------

BID ALTERNATE A

90038 - AIR BLOW OFF, COMPLETE - EACH	1.00	\$1,650.00	\$1,650.00	\$2,000.00
90039 - IRRIGATION PUMP STATION AND APPURTENANCES - LS	1.00	\$38,850.00	\$38,850.00	\$25,000.00

90040 - CONCRETE BASE FOR PUMP STATION - LS	1.00	\$1,250.00	\$1,250.00	\$700.00
90041 - IRRIGATION SYSTEM AND APPURTENANCES - LS	1.00	\$24,050.00	\$24,050.00	\$70,000.00
=====				
ALTERNATE A TOTALS			\$65,800.00	\$97,700.00
BID ALTERNATE B				
90042 - RESTROOM PAVILION (COLOR CHANGING LIGHTING) - LS	1.00	\$19,875.00	\$19,875.00	\$19,500.00
=====				
ALTERNATE B TOTALS			\$19,875.00	\$19,500.00